

SENATOR KERRY ROBERTS

March 30, 2020

Jennifer Switzer, President Jennsco, Inc. P.O. Box 1560 Springfield, TN 37172

Dear Jennifer:

Thank you for your quick response to our request to treat the Tennessee State Capitol, our legislative office building, and our Tennessee Board of Regents campuses with PreventX 24/7. After listening to your presentation and reading the research behind PreventX 24/7, I'm confident of its efficacy, the ease with which it is applied, and its cost-effectiveness in providing protection between cleanings.

Our state employees are moving quickly to apply the barrier as part of our strategy to protect against COVID-19.

Thank you, too, for your quick response to FedEx. Given Boeing's certification of PreventX 24/7 for use in their aircraft, this provides an excellent tool in FedEx's plan to protect their employees.

Finally, I have introduced PreventX 24/7 to a group of legislators from across the country with whom I interact via the Toll Fellowship program. Certainly, other state (and local) governments need to know about PreventX 24/7 as a cost-effective tool in protecting their facilities.

Sincerely,

Senator Kerry Roberts

Chairman, Senate Committee for Government Operations